
&sz - PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRAl,

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA·'

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules,2004)

To Be Filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of
Works, Services and Goods.

~ NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT KPT/CM&EE·II Department

~ FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT FEDERAL

~ TITLE OF CONTRACT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLE NO. 8416
ISUZU FIRE TENDER MODLE-2012 OF PORT FIRE SERVICE.

~ TENDER No T2/02/22

~ BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT COMPLETE DRIVER'S CABIN AND FRONT
SUSPENSION DAMGE DUE TO ROAD ACCIDENT WHICH NEED COMPLETE
REPAIR 1 REFURBISHMENT.

~ TENDER VALUE Rs 1,881,450/= Including 13% SST

~ ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE .-:.N..;..;I;..;...A"-- _
(For civil works only)

~. ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF HANDING

OVER THE SITE.

~ WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN? ~N=o

~ ADVERTISEMENT:

(i) PPRA Website: TS472555E
(ii) (Federal Agencies) (If yes date and PPRA's tender number)

(iii) News Papers DAILY DAWN KARACHI DT:16·02·2022 AND DAILY DUNYA
KARACHI DT: 16·02·2022

(If yes give names of newspapers and dates)

~ TENDER OPENED ON (Date & Time) 09·03·2022 at 11:30 AM

~ NATURE OF PURCHASE --'L=o:..;:c=a~1 Local/ International

~ EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (if any) .:....:.N=-o _



-2-

>- NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (FIRMS DOWNLOADED TENDER
(Attach list of Buyers). DOCUMENTS FROM WEBSITE).

>- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER
DOCUMENTS YES
(If yes enclose a copy)

>- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER
DOCUMENTS N/A

(If yes enclose a copy)

>- WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 36(a)

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE __

c) TWO STAGE - TWO BIDDING PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

1_ ./_1
1,----1
I 1

I 1

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED
WITH BRIEF REASONS (I.E. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING,
NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC). N/A

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY KPT BOARD

>- WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD A OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N/A

>- NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED TWO

~ WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER NO
(due iQ"1"Si lowest disqualify)

>- WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SINGED N/A



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA),

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules,2004)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-II

To Be Filled and uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of
Works, Services and Goods.

>- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary ?) COMPLETE DRIVER'S
CABIN AND FRONT SUSPENSION DAMGE DUE TO ROAD ACCIDENT WHICH
NEED COMPLETE REPIAR I REFURBISHMENT.

>- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS YES (TWO)

>- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S.TAHA INTERNATIONAL
LS-1, ST-2, SEC-1S A/S BUFFER ZONE, NORTH KARACHI

>- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1S
\ 2nd

, 3rd

EVALUATED BID) 2nd LOWEST (responsive firm).

>- INCASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A



-2-

~ WHETHER NAME OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS (YES).

~ DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 21-02-2023
(Attach a copy of agreement)

~ CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs 1,881,4501- Including 13% SST

~ WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS:- YES
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

~ ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED. NO
(If yes result thereof)

~ ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE /
DOCUMENTS NO
(If yes give details)

~ DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO
(If yes give details)

~ SPECIAL CONDITIONS, if any NO
(If yes give details)

(F No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.1I1



KARACHI PORT TRUST
MECH & ELECT ENGG DEPTT -II

(T&E SECTION)

BIDS RE-EVALUATION REPORT IN THE LIGHT OF TENDERED PROFORMA 'A' & 'B'

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLE NO.GP-8416ISUZU FIRE TENDER MODEL 2012
OF PORT FIRE SERVICE

EVALUATION AS PER PROFORMA - "A "

s. PARTICULARS MIs. Samreen Enterprises MIs, Taha International

NO

1 Experience as a Contractor Compliance Compliance

2 Work carried out in the past with Compliance Compliance
detailed cost, particulars and the
year in which they were under
taken etc .

3 . Bankers reference regarding Compliance Compliance
Financial status.

-- 1---.
,1 Wh.1.her registered with any Compliance Compliance

other Department or
Organization? If so, give details. . ,

5 Plant and equipment in Compliance Compliance
possession (Give Detail with
cost)

6 Technical personnel employed; .Compliance Compliance
give Names and other details.

7 7. If your firm registered? Compliance Compliance

8 State Capital of your firm. Compliance Compliance

9 Details of Income tax, Sales tax Compliance Compliance
registration etc.

10 Number of years of actual work Compliance Compliance
carried out in Pakistan

11 Attach attested copy of Compliance Compliance
I

certificate of past work of the
same nature carried out as that
in tender.

12 Electrical Contractor license No. Not Applicable Not Applicable
and date. -.-



I
'I

\
\

KA~ACHIPORT TRUST
MECH &ELECT DEPARTMENT

RE-EVALUATION AS PER PROFORMA - "8"

. . ... , . .
P A:R T r C:'U. L kR·S;.,:

'<. : ,:.;.:. .,' .s: •. . " '<
, " . 'MIs'.' Sarnreen

-: Enterprises
", -.

MIs, Taha
International

1. In case of "SOLE PROPERIETOR SHIP"
concern.
a. Full Name of the Proprietor.
b. Business address and Phone No. if any.
c. Residential address and Phone No. if any.
d. Certified copy of certificate of registration
with Registrar of

Firms to be attached.

Compliance Compliance

2. In case of "PARTNERSHIP" Concern:
a. Name of the Partners with their business/
residential address and Phone No. if any.
Partnership Deed & Certificate of Registration
(Certified copies to be attached)

Not applicable Not applicable

3. In case of "PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY".
a. Name of all Directors with their
Business/Residential address and Phone No., if
any.
Memorandum & Articles of Association of the
Company and Certificate of in corporation.
(Certified copies to be attached.)~--~~~~~~~~~~~~--~----------+--------------------- ----- -- -

4. In case of "'PU8L1C LTD.! COMPANY".
Memorandum & Articles of Association and
(Certified copies to be attached).

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

5. In case firm is to be represented bv "A TTORf\
a. Legal Status and full particulars of the
Attorney.
b. Period of validity of Power of Attorney
(Certified copies of Special or General Power of
Attorney duly executed on Stamp Paper of
proper value and authenticated/attested by a
competent Authority to be attached.

Not applicable Not applicable

6. G.I.R. No: Income Tax and
amount of Income paid during
the last assessment year
(state year of Assessment)

Compliance Compliance

7. A Certificate from the Bankers, sealed and
addressed to the KPT showing the financial
position of the Institution tendering, should be
enclosed.

Compliance Compliance

{~.
JR. ASST~HANICAL ENGINEER(T&E) W



{"" KARACHI PUt{ I I KU~ I
MECH & ELECT ENGG DEPTT-II

ATTENDANCE SHEET OPENING OF BIDS &

, <, ®
"

COMPARATIVE
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL COST
---- --'- ---

NAME OF WORK REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLE
NO. GP-8416 ISUZU FIRE TENDER ~MODEL-2012
OF PORT FIRE SERVICE !. ! !

File No. (M)/T2/Rep & Maintllsuzu F.Tndr/GP-8416/PFS/201
'. I

Date of-openinq of Tender · 09-03-2022(Single Stage-One Envelope qi<;iding
. . ~.

& PPRA Clause procedure as per PPRA Rule 36(a»
",

Earnest Money · Rs 39,000/-·
~----
S.No. Name of Firm Amount of Earnest Total Amount Name &

Money (Rs 39,000/-) quoted by finn Signature of
Tender Fee RSJ2,OOO/- firm's

I

.- through Pay Order No. representative
1. WVjl. ~(JJVV\:~ \t ~ft1fJP:/l191&>;967IS3t P~.rJ'-I~OOt9jj r' i

'(j ,

~ .39000/, . j' :, J/ !I r , ,~

~JF'Y\l\~
! t. '1',;-' : !

J)(. oq:03 -~2-1.
\ r'(\.~ 13'l.sfT -;@ 1<)..D.{12e 1'/17:1/- 91(3 r1Jb7 /)'J?

RJ,. WrhJ/~ ~
f)'1'o? -CJ 1-2-i>-" z-

--- 1>"1 ..e e:~,.,.. f-,?./{ /£/v.'
2. Mll.~4/ :t f:/f1l,f/o:i/- '}.~ &3 J rfJ 0 ~.IB19 5'00/_/ (;...-.-..., ,

'rJ '_\-(l~:39CliJ(J)-- , I ./

\, { \f'f\(..it..tM:;J , l;.~t5 ,

J_ crt"" w\..L' ~v
1) 1. 01-0'3 - ]./J n

(!T·J)·f/l4Lfivll JS631 rM, 'll.~S7,
9' ,;l-

(4,. '20 0"7 - rr#' ,qJJ I,lu.. ,or. (J'~fli2o:!;"'v O.~3'l--12bt:i~Ou» r Ji -; frJ,..,e·,
3. /

.
v / /. ,, ' ,

I ,/'

L / .'~,,<
// '. !

-- - i

4. /
.

/
... , ~/ ;

!
I ~: t! ,

I/ /
,t . ,

! '0.:, •

!
I

"

~

J!91~l))~~""~~ ,

, /'iv~I t ' I • O\J ' :{D,' 03~')....L- ,
Rep. P. /. 0 Reo. anauer Finance I Rep. DCME(T&E) Rep;~C~& E-U

< / 1

'.

. ,,~W',O~~~ 1/., I' 17 i II I
Name: M"" ~ Name: ~~>,,~ /.:'f'''-' I Name:M'MGUW-I"I

DeSig:~ Desig:tJ, tiJl,/L IDeSig::\».I\t/l&

I
I
!

I:" i

: ~.. )

I
!

,,
, [

, I
I

Na~e: fh~J)u 1.. 0Js;~E1;:1'

De~i~: A 15Fe ()
,./.
, i

. (I



-: 1(\'----Ad- Tra-ck System

Advertisement Sanction Report Dated: 11-FEB-22

Ad Id

Department I C.M AND E.E

831 Ad Type TENDER

Ad Title ~EPAIR & MAINTENANCE or VEHICLE NO.. GP-8416 ISUZU FIRE TENDER MaDEL-2012 or r-oar FIRE
I.?ERVICE

Content DESCRIPTlaN TENDER FEE LAST DATE or
ISSUE or
TENDER
08-03-2022

DATE & TIME
or SUBMISSlaN
or TENDER

09-03-2022
(Tender submission at 1100 Hrs
Tender opening at 1130 Hrs)

TENDER NO.

T2/02/22 Rs 2,000/-

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE or VEHICLE Na.GP-8416 ISUZU FIRE TENDER MaDEL-2012 or paRT FIRE SERVICE

'1. All the interested firm(s) who possess experience in relevant field may obtain the tender documents available on
downloaded version at websltes of KPT, PPRA' & Ministry of Maritime Affairs as well as on the links of Ministry of Maritime
Affairs Twitter & Facebook Accounts. However, tender document fees amounting to Rs 2,000/- via Pay Order in the name
of Karachi Port Trust should be submitted at the time of tender submission.

aR
All the interested firms who possess experience in relevant field may also obtain a set of Tender documents from the

CM&EE Tender Committee Room NO.32 at Ground Floor of KPT Head Office, Eduljee Dinshaw Road, Karachi during working
hours. upon submission of following:

a). Request & Authorlzation letters from ProprieorlDirector/Partner of finn on firm's letter head for issuance of bid
document addressed to DY. Chief Elect. Engineer (S&C) - KPT. Authorized person of firm must show original
CNIC and attached a copy of the same with authorization letter issued by Proprietor /Director/Partner of bidding
company.

b) Tender Documents fee @ Rs 2.0001- via cash, pay order or bank draft drawn in the name of Karachi Port Trust
(I<PT). This pay order or bank draft or cash is to be deposited by the applicant in HBL KPT Head Oftice Branch

((;1'811"1"1 will \)ro

i"~l)rori Irom CM&EE Tender Committee Room No. 32 at Ground Floor of KPT Head Office ).
c). Copy of Certificates of NTN, SST & fresh copy of Active Tax payer List (ATL).

2. BIDDING DaCUMENTS: All the bidding documents (either downloaded or purchase physically) should be properly filled,
signed, stamped and submitted along with the Tender and also copies of documents as mentioned above at Parat (c) and an
undertaking on Rs 100 stamp paper (mentioning therein that the firm has not been black listed by KPT or any other
Government organization IAgency) are also to be submitted along with the tender documents, without which the Tender
will not be accepted.

3. BIDDING PRo.CESS: As per Clause 36 (a) of PPRA Rules-2004 for "Single Stage - One envelope procedure" . The name
of work. and complete name of firm, Contact No.& Address of firm/company shall be indicated on the sealed bidding
envelope addressed to Chief Mech. & Elect. Engineer -II, KPT

4. BID SECURITY / EARNEST MaNEY: Pay Order amounting to Rs 39,0001- (Rupees: Thirty Nine Thousand Only]
in favour of Karachi Port Trust (I<PT) should be submitted (in original) with the Tender documents without which the tender
will not be accepted.

5. BID VALIDITY: Bid should be valid for 90 days from the date of opening of Tender.

6. DATE aF BID aPENING: Tenders will be opened on 09-03-2022 in the presence of the Bidder's authorized
representative, who wish to witness, in the CM&EE Tender Comrnitte eRoom NO.32 at Ground Floor of KPT Head Office,
Eduljee Dinshaw Road, Karachi

7. NaTE: Tender shall not be accepted Without submission of Bid Security (Earnest Money) & Tender Document Fee.

8. KPT reserves the right to accept any or to reject any or all the offers at any time and annul the process as per PPR-2004.

"SAY NO.TO. CaRRUPTlaN"
Chief Mechanical & Electrical Engineer-II
Berth NO.10, East Wharf, Keamari
Telephone No. 021-99214955
Fax No. 021-99214450
hltpl/www.kpt.gov.pk & htlpllwww.ppra.gov.pk
email:cmee@kpt.gov.pk


